SHIP SECURITY
ALERT SYSTEM (SSAS)
USCG Version
IC-307
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
MODEL
The paper used in this manual

Flush mounting
The optional flush mount kit OP16-28 (Code No. 004-448-010) is required.
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Fixture 16-018-7201-1 100-317-931 1
Pan head screw M3x6 000-800-362 4
Self-tapping screw 4x16 000-802-080 4
1. Cut out the mounting position referring to the outline drawings at the back of this
manual.
2. Fix the unit to the fixture with four pan head screws (supplied).
3. Fasten the fixture with the unit to the mounting location with four self-tapping screws
(supplied).
4. Attach switch cover as shown above.
 6
2.2 Wiring
2.2.1 Junction box (for FELCOM 16/19)
Use the junction box IC-315 to connect the SSAS alert unit to the FELCOM 16, or the
junction box IC-318 to connect the SSAS alert unit to the FELCOM 19. Unfasten four
screws to remove the cover to connect cables to terminal board. For detailed wiring
information see the interconnection diagram.
For connecting the SSAS alert unit IC-307, use the JIS cable TTYCS-4 (or equivalent, see
next page for sectional view of this cable) or the CO-SPEVV-SB-C 0.2x5P. When using the
CO-SPEVV-SB-C 0.2x5P cable, replace the cable clamp with the cable clamp
16-018-6008-1, supplied with the junction box. For connecting the communication unit
IC-216, use cable 16S0344.
Cover
Terminal
board
Communication
Unit
Cable clamp
(top)
Vcc
GND
TD/RD-A
TD/RD-B
NC
TD-A(NAV)
TD-B(NAV)
RD-A(NAV)
RD-B(NAV)
GND
DMC OUT-H
DMC OUT-C
DMC IN-H
DMC IN-C
DMC CTR
IC
-3
05
/3
061
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
Procedure
1. Insert driver from direction  1  .
2. Tilt slightly toward  2  .
3. Insert cable core to  3  .
Core 7 mm
1

Note: This kit cannot be used if the IC-305 or IC-307 is mounted face upward.
OP-xx (For IC-305)
Name Type Code No. Qty
Fixing Tape 24-009-1225 100-366-200-10 2
OP-xx (For IC-307)
Name Type Code No. Qty
Waterproofing Cover 16-023-5501 100-374-950-10 1
Fixing Tape 24-009-1225 100-366-200-10 2
1. Unfasten four screws to remove cover of IC-305/IC-307.
2. Attach supplied fixing to the underside of the cover as shown in the illustration below.
Fixing tape
3. Attach the cover.
4. For IC-307, remove the seal from the waterproofing cover and attach the cover as
shown in the illustration below.
ynishiyama
テキストボックス
6/Oct/2010  Y. NISHIYAMA
emiyoshi
テキストボックス
D-1
yhatai
Y. Hatai
miyosi
D-2
tmatsuguchi
Mar.03'05
tmatsuguchi
emiyoshi
テキストボックス
D-3
54321
A
B
C
D
*5. TB BOARD (16P0116) REQUIRED.
*7. DO NOT SHORTEN ANTENNA CABLE.
NOTE
*4. GROUND THRU CONNECTOR CLAMP.
*1. SHIPYARD SUPPLY.
*2. OPTION.
*3. FITTED AT FACTORY.
注記
＊４）コネクタクランプでアースに落とす。
＊１）造船所手配。
＊２）オプション。
＊３）工場にて取付済み。
＊５）TB基板（16P0116）が必要。
＊６）終端のIC-307はジャンパー設定を変更する。
＊７）アンテナケーブルは切断して使用しないこと。
*6. CHANGE SETTING OF JUMPER IN IC-307 TO TERMINATE.
CO-0.2x5P: CO-SPEVV-SB-C 0.2x5P,φ13.5
CO-0.2x2P: CO-SPEVV-SB-C 0.2x2P,φ10.5